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TOWN OF PAXTON MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT

For the Period 07/01/2020 To 06/21/2021

BOARD OF SELECTMEN

0100-1122-5101-0000 SELECTBOARD SALARIES 5,820.00 0.00 -5,820.00 0.005,820.00 100.00%

0100-1122-5103-0000 SELECTBOARD ADM. SECRETARY 54,953.00 0.00 -50,291.15 4,661.8554,953.00 91.52%

0100-1122-5200-0000 SELECTBOARD PURCHASED SERVICES 10,441.00 0.00 -8,622.24 1,818.7610,441.00 96.95%

0100-1122-5400-0000 SELECTBOARD SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 -139.42 360.58500.00 27.88%

0100-1122-5700-0000 SELECTBOARD -OTHER EXPENSES 19,651.00 0.00 -19,248.59 402.4119,651.00 97.95%

0100-1122-5849-0000 TOWN LAND SELLING FEES 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.005,000.00 0.00%

Sum 96,365.00 0.00 -84,121.40 12,243.60BOARD OF SELECTMEN 96,365.00 88.85%

TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

0100-1123-5102-0000 TOWN ADMINISTRATOR SALARY 91,802.00 0.00 -87,229.04 4,572.9691,802.00 95.02%

0100-1123-5200-0000 TOWN ADMINISTRATOR PURCHASED SERVICES 1,100.00 0.00 -550.00 550.001,100.00 50.00%

0100-1123-5201-0000 TOWN ADMIN - CAR ALLOWANCE 1,500.00 0.00 -1,500.00 0.001,500.00 100.00%

0100-1123-5400-0000 TOWN ADMINISTRATOR SUPPLIES 100.00 0.00 -99.99 0.01100.00 99.99%

Sum 94,502.00 0.00 -89,379.03 5,122.97TOWN ADMINISTRATOR 94,502.00 94.58%

MUNICIPAL ASSISTANT

0100-1124-5103-0000 MUNICIPAL ASSISTANT COMPENSATION 40,513.00 0.00 -37,784.81 2,728.1940,513.00 93.27%

Sum 40,513.00 0.00 -37,784.81 2,728.19MUNICIPAL ASSISTANT 40,513.00 93.27%

TOWN COORDINATOR

0100-1129-5102-0000 TOWN SERVICES COOR. SALARY 35,589.00 0.00 -32,612.62 2,976.3835,589.00 91.64%

0100-1129-5200-0000 TOWN SERVICES COOR.PURCH.SERVICES 2,040.00 0.00 -166.00 1,874.002,040.00 8.14%

0100-1129-5400-0000 TOWN SERVICES COOR. SUPPLIES 603.00 0.00 -246.47 356.53603.00 40.87%

Sum 38,232.00 0.00 -33,025.09 5,206.91TOWN COORDINATOR 38,232.00 86.38%

FINANCE COMMITTEE

0100-1131-5200-0000 FINANCE COMM. PURCHASED SERVICES 260.00 0.00 -160.00 100.00260.00 61.54%

0100-1131-5400-0000 FINANCE COMM. SUPPLIES 15.00 0.00 0.00 15.0015.00 0.00%
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Sum 275.00 0.00 -160.00 115.00FINANCE COMMITTEE 275.00 58.18%

RESERVE FUND

0100-1132-5700-0000 RESERVE FUND 40,000.00 -11,360.00 0.00 28,640.0028,640.00 0.00%

Sum 40,000.00 -11,360.00 0.00 28,640.00RESERVE FUND 28,640.00 0.00%

TOWN ACCOUTANT

0100-1135-5102-0000 TOWN ACCOUNTANT SALARY 29,458.00 0.00 -27,991.76 1,466.2429,458.00 95.02%

0100-1135-5200-0000 TOWN ACCOUNTANT PURCH.SERV. 1,375.00 0.00 -125.00 1,250.001,375.00 9.09%

0100-1135-5400-0000 TOWN ACCOUNTANT SUPPLIES 400.00 0.00 -302.36 97.64400.00 75.59%

Sum 31,233.00 0.00 -28,419.12 2,813.88TOWN ACCOUTANT 31,233.00 90.99%

BOARD OF ASSESSORS

0100-1141-5101-0000 ASSESSORS COMM. SALARY (3) 5,162.00 0.00 -5,161.92 0.085,162.00 100.00%

0100-1141-5102-0000 ASSESSORS ADM. ASSESSOR 48,228.00 0.00 -42,827.10 5,400.9048,228.00 88.80%

0100-1141-5200-0000 ASSESSORS PURCH. SERVICES 3,460.00 0.00 -773.76 2,686.243,460.00 22.36%

0100-1141-5400-0000 ASSESSORS SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 -235.15 264.85500.00 47.03%

0100-1141-5700-0000 ASSESSORS OTHER EXPENSES 24,250.00 0.00 -18,900.00 5,350.0024,250.00 77.94%

Sum 81,600.00 0.00 -67,897.93 13,702.07BOARD OF ASSESSORS 81,600.00 83.21%

TREASURER

0100-1145-5101-0000 TREAS/COLLECTOR SALARY 63,654.00 0.00 -60,484.72 3,169.2863,654.00 95.02%

0100-1145-5103-0000 TREAS/COLLECTOR ASSISTANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 N/A   

0100-1145-5200-0000 TREASURER PURCH.SERVICES 14,500.00 0.00 -11,715.68 2,784.3214,500.00 91.56%

0100-1145-5400-0000 TREASURER SUPPLIES 1,125.00 0.00 -573.31 551.691,125.00 81.92%

0100-1145-5999-0000 TREASURER - PR YR ENCUMBRANCE 673.09 0.00 -204.18 468.91673.09 0.00%

Sum 79,952.09 0.00 -72,977.89 6,974.20TREASURER 79,952.09 93.41%

LEGAL

0100-1151-5200-0000 LEGAL SERVICES 22,000.00 0.00 -17,429.62 4,570.3822,000.00 79.23%

Thursday, June 17, 2021 Page 2 of 13



AccountNumber AccountName Original 

Budget

Budget 

Adjustments

 Payments 

To Date

Ending 

Balance

Percent 

Expended

Current 

Budget

TOWN OF PAXTON MONTHLY EXPENDITURE REPORT

For the Period 07/01/2020 To 06/21/2021

0100-1151-5201-0000 TAX TITLE LEGAL FEES - CH 60 SEC 50B 8,000.00 0.00 -7,434.99 565.018,000.00 102.06%

Sum 30,000.00 0.00 -24,864.61 5,135.39LEGAL 30,000.00 85.32%

MUNICIPAL INFO (IT)

0100-1155-5103-0000 MUNICIPAL INFO SERV - COMPENSATION 25,000.00 0.00 -24,000.00 1,000.0025,000.00 96.00%

0100-1155-5200-0000 MUNICIPAL INFO. SERV. PURCHASED SERV. 47,432.00 0.00 -43,499.10 3,932.9047,432.00 91.71%

0100-1155-5800-0000 MUNICIPAL INFORM SERV - EQUIPMENT 3,000.00 0.00 -3,000.00 0.003,000.00 100.00%

Sum 75,432.00 0.00 -70,499.10 4,932.90MUNICIPAL INFO (IT) 75,432.00 93.46%

TOWN CLERK

0100-1161-5101-0000 TOWN CLERK SALARY 42,528.00 0.00 -40,050.33 2,477.6742,528.00 94.17%

0100-1161-5102-0000 TOWN CLERK -  RECORD KEEPING 90.00 0.00 0.00 90.0090.00 0.00%

0100-1161-5103-0000 TOWN CLERK - ASSISTANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 N/A   

0100-1161-5200-0000 TOWN CLERK - PURCHASED SERVICES 1,335.00 0.00 -510.42 824.581,335.00 38.23%

0100-1161-5400-0000 TOWN CLERK - SUPPLIES 1,600.00 0.00 -1,412.87 187.131,600.00 88.30%

0100-1161-5700-0000 TOWN CLERK - OTHER EXPENSES 450.00 0.00 -225.97 224.03450.00 50.22%

Sum 46,003.00 0.00 -42,199.59 3,803.41TOWN CLERK 46,003.00 91.73%

ELECTIONS / REGISTRATION

0100-1162-5103-0000 ELECTION TELLERS 6,550.00 0.00 -4,705.13 1,844.876,550.00 71.83%

0100-1162-5200-0000 ELECTIONS-PURCHASED SERVICES 10,300.00 0.00 -6,989.08 3,310.9210,300.00 67.86%

0100-1162-5400-0000 ELECTIONS SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 -3,446.34 553.664,000.00 86.16%

Sum 20,850.00 0.00 -15,140.55 5,709.45ELECTIONS / REGISTRATION 20,850.00 72.62%

REGISTRARS

0100-1163-5102-0000 REGISTRARS SALARY 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 1,700.001,700.00 0.00%

0100-1163-5103-0000 REGISTRARS CLERK 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00250.00 0.00%

0100-1163-5104-0000 REGISTRARS CENSUS TAKER 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00500.00 0.00%

0100-1163-5200-0000 REGISTRARS PURCH.SERVICES 900.00 0.00 -742.55 157.45900.00 82.51%
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0100-1163-5400-0000 REGISTRARS SUPPLIES 850.00 0.00 -347.38 502.62850.00 40.87%

Sum 4,200.00 0.00 -1,089.93 3,110.07REGISTRARS 4,200.00 25.95%

CONSERVATION COMMISSION

0100-1171-5102-0000 CONSERVATION - SALARY 5,484.00 0.00 -4,614.40 869.605,484.00 84.14%

0100-1171-5103-0000 CONSERVATION - CLERK 676.00 0.00 -576.80 99.20676.00 85.33%

0100-1171-5200-0000 CONSERVATION PURCH.SERVICES 1,210.00 0.00 -780.26 429.741,210.00 64.48%

0100-1171-5700-0000 CONSERVATION - CONFERENCES 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00250.00 0.00%

Sum 7,620.00 0.00 -5,971.46 1,648.54CONSERVATION COMMISSION 7,620.00 78.37%

REGIONALPLANNING ASSESSMENT

0100-1177-5700-0000 REGIONAL PLANNING ASSESSMENT 1,411.00 0.00 -1,410.71 0.291,411.00 99.98%

Sum 1,411.00 0.00 -1,410.71 0.29REGIONALPLANNING ASSESSMENT 1,411.00 99.98%

HISTORIC DISTRICT

0100-1183-5400-0000 HISTORICAL DISTRICT SUPPLIES 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00200.00 0.00%

Sum 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00HISTORIC DISTRICT 200.00 0.00%

WACHUSETT GREENWAYS

0100-1189-5200-0000 WACHUSETT GREENWAYS - PURCH SERV 1,000.00 0.00 -486.44 513.561,000.00 48.64%

Sum 1,000.00 0.00 -486.44 513.56WACHUSETT GREENWAYS 1,000.00 48.64%

PUBLIC BLDG MAINT

0100-1192-5200-0000 PUB. BLDG. PROPERTY PURCH.SERV. 21,600.00 -306.38 -8,997.90 12,295.7221,293.62 43.19%

0100-1192-5400-0000 PUB. BLDG. PROPERTY SUPPLIES 1,900.00 0.00 -1,691.87 208.131,900.00 89.05%

0100-1192-5804-0000 TOWN HALL EXTERIOR REPAIR ATM5/17 24,314.00 0.00 -20,168.46 4,145.5424,314.00 82.95%

0100-1192-5805-0000 COA - BOILER REPLACEMENT 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.00800.00 0.00%

Sum 48,614.00 -306.38 -30,858.23 17,449.39PUBLIC BLDG MAINT 48,307.62 64.29%

PROPERTY INSURANCE

0100-1193-5200-0000 INSURANCE PREMIUMS 129,500.00 0.00 -127,699.39 1,800.61129,500.00 99.19%
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Sum 129,500.00 0.00 -127,699.39 1,800.61PROPERTY INSURANCE 129,500.00 99.19%

TOWN REPORT

0100-1196-5200-0000 TOWN REPORTS PURCH.SERVICES 950.00 0.00 0.00 950.00950.00 0.00%

Sum 950.00 0.00 0.00 950.00TOWN REPORT 950.00 0.00%

TOWN CLOCK

0100-1199-5200-0000 TOWN CLOCK PURCHASED SERVICES 400.00 35.00 -435.00 0.00435.00 100.00%

Sum 400.00 35.00 -435.00 0.00TOWN CLOCK 435.00 100.00%

POLICE DEPT.

0100-1210-5102-0000 POLICE DEPT. SALARY-CHIEF 95,046.00 0.00 -90,291.84 4,754.1695,046.00 95.00%

0100-1210-5103-0000 POLICE DEPARTMENT COMPENSATION 874,323.00 0.00 -781,207.87 93,115.13874,323.00 89.35%

0100-1210-5200-0000 POLICE DEPT. PURCH. SERVICES 75,908.00 0.00 -75,346.49 561.5175,908.00 99.91%

0100-1210-5400-0000 POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 54,750.00 0.00 -51,720.78 3,029.2254,750.00 94.47%

0100-1210-5702-0000 POLICE DEPARTMENT DUES 1,650.00 0.00 -1,650.00 0.001,650.00 100.00%

0100-1210-5999-0000 POLICE - ENCUMBRANCES 247.40 0.00 -247.40 0.00247.40 100.00%

Sum 1,101,924.40 0.00 -1,000,464.38 101,460.02POLICE DEPT. 1,101,924.40 90.84%

REGIONAL DISPATCH

0100-1215-5200-0000 REGIONAL DISPATCH 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.0010,000.00 0.00%

Sum 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00REGIONAL DISPATCH 10,000.00 0.00%

FIRE DEPT.

0100-1220-5102-0000 FIRE DEPARTMENT SALARY CHIEF 44,905.00 0.00 -44,905.00 0.0044,905.00 100.00%

0100-1220-5103-0000 FIRE DEPARTMENT COMPENSATION 263,674.00 0.00 -227,054.66 36,619.34263,674.00 86.11%

0100-1220-5200-0000 FIRE DEPARTMENT PURCHASED SERV. 59,496.00 0.00 -43,487.35 16,008.6559,496.00 73.09%

0100-1220-5800-0000 FIRE - EQUIPMENT 46,500.00 0.00 -44,259.82 2,240.1846,500.00 95.18%

0100-1220-5803-0000 FIRE HOSE REPLACEMENT 25,000.00 0.00 -25,000.00 0.0025,000.00 100.00%

0100-1220-5999-0000 FIRE - ENCUMBRANCES 165.66 0.00 -165.66 0.00165.66 100.00%
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Sum 439,740.66 0.00 -384,872.49 54,868.17FIRE DEPT. 439,740.66 87.52%

EMERGENCY MED RESPONSDERS

0100-1232-5103-0000 EMS - COMPENSATION 566,553.00 0.00 -518,880.72 47,672.28566,553.00 91.59%

0100-1232-5200-0000 EMS - PURCHASED SERVICES 60,400.00 0.00 -57,567.79 2,832.2160,400.00 95.31%

0100-1232-5400-0000 EMS -  SUPPLIES 40,850.00 0.00 -24,402.60 16,447.4040,850.00 59.74%

0100-1232-5999-0000 EMS - ENCUMBRANCES 105.00 0.00 -105.00 0.00105.00 100.00%

Sum 667,908.00 0.00 -600,956.11 66,951.89EMERGENCY MED RESPONSDERS 667,908.00 89.98%

BUILDING INSP

0100-1241-5102-0000 BUILDING COMMISSIONER COMPENSATION 29,329.00 0.00 -27,073.00 2,256.0029,329.00 92.31%

0100-1241-5103-0000 BUILDING COMM. LOCAL INSPECTOR 3,500.00 0.00 -1,128.00 2,372.003,500.00 32.23%

0100-1241-5200-0000 BUILDING COMM PURCHASED SERVICES 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00250.00 0.00%

Sum 33,079.00 0.00 -28,201.00 4,878.00BUILDING INSP 33,079.00 85.25%

PLUMBING INSP

0100-1243-5103-0000 PLUMBING INSPECTOR - COMPENSATION 4,000.00 0.00 -2,240.00 1,760.004,000.00 56.00%

Sum 4,000.00 0.00 -2,240.00 1,760.00PLUMBING INSP 4,000.00 56.00%

WIRE INSP

0100-1245-5102-0000 INSPECTOR OF WIRES COMPENSATION 5,464.00 0.00 -5,464.00 0.005,464.00 100.00%

0100-1245-5103-0000 INSPECTOR  OF WIRES ASSISTANT 400.00 0.00 -400.00 0.00400.00 100.00%

Sum 5,864.00 0.00 -5,864.00 0.00WIRE INSP 5,864.00 100.00%

PUBLIC SAFETY COMPLEX

0100-1250-5200-0000 PUBLIC SAFETY - PURCHASED SERVICES 43,355.00 0.00 -32,739.00 10,616.0043,355.00 75.51%

0100-1250-5400-0000 PUBLIC SAFETY - SUPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 -2,954.50 45.503,000.00 98.48%

Sum 46,355.00 0.00 -35,693.50 10,661.50PUBLIC SAFETY COMPLEX 46,355.00 77.00%

EMERGENCY MANG DIRECTOR

0100-1291-5102-0000 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT - COMPENSATION 7,107.00 0.00 -7,107.00 0.007,107.00 100.00%
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0100-1291-5103-0000 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT - ASSISTANT 3,450.00 0.00 -1,725.00 1,725.003,450.00 50.00%

0100-1291-5200-0000 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT - PURCHASED SER 3,000.00 0.00 -1,414.88 1,585.123,000.00 47.16%

0100-1291-5400-0000 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT - SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 -971.28 28.721,000.00 97.13%

Sum 14,557.00 0.00 -11,218.16 3,338.84EMERGENCY MANG DIRECTOR 14,557.00 77.06%

ANIMAL INSP

0100-1292-5102-0000 ANIMAL CONT. OFFICER COMPENSATION 8,515.00 0.00 -8,515.00 0.008,515.00 100.00%

0100-1292-5200-0000 ANIMAL CONTROL - PURCHASED SERVICES 1,878.00 0.00 -1,843.44 34.561,878.00 98.16%

0100-1292-5400-0000 ANIMAL CONTROL - SUPPLIES 175.00 0.00 -41.49 133.51175.00 23.71%

Sum 10,568.00 0.00 -10,399.93 168.07ANIMAL INSP 10,568.00 98.41%

TREE WARDEN

0100-1295-5101-0000 TREE WARDEN SALARY/HIRE 1,435.00 0.00 -676.00 759.001,435.00 47.11%

0100-1295-5200-0000 TREE WARDEN PURCHASED SERVICES 6,699.00 9,460.00 -16,159.00 0.0016,159.00 100.00%

0100-1295-5400-0000 TREE WARDEN SUPPLIES 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.0050.00 0.00%

0100-1295-5700-0000 TREE WARDEN - TREES 1,000.00 0.00 -1.00 999.001,000.00 0.10%

Sum 9,184.00 9,460.00 -16,836.00 1,808.00TREE WARDEN 18,644.00 90.30%

WACHUSETT ASSESSMENTS

0100-1300-5300-0000 WACHUSETT REGIONAL SCHOOL ASSESSMENT 6,843,902.00 0.00 -6,830,064.00 13,838.006,843,902.00 99.80%

Sum 6,843,902.00 0.00 -6,830,064.00 13,838.00WACHUSETT ASSESSMENTS 6,843,902.00 99.80%

VOCATIONAL ASSESSMENTS

0100-1310-5300-0000 VOCATIONAL SCHOOL ASSESSMENT 255,710.00 0.00 -249,197.00 6,513.00255,710.00 97.45%

Sum 255,710.00 0.00 -249,197.00 6,513.00VOCATIONAL ASSESSMENTS 255,710.00 97.45%

DEPT. PUBLIC WORKS

0100-1421-5102-0000 HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT SALARY 81,625.00 6,273.92 -84,719.99 3,178.9387,898.92 96.38%

0100-1421-5103-0000 HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT COMPENSATION 389,035.00 -6,273.92 -353,317.38 29,443.70382,761.08 92.31%

0100-1421-5200-0000 HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT PURCH. SERVICES 205,042.00 0.00 -134,002.47 71,039.53205,042.00 72.55%
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0100-1421-5400-0000 HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 42,787.00 0.00 -29,773.87 13,013.1342,787.00 69.59%

0100-1421-5801-0000 EQUIPMENT LEASES 41,028.00 0.00 -38,594.24 2,433.7641,028.00 94.07%

0100-1421-5804-0000 DPW - ROOF REPLACEMENT 30,300.00 0.00 -30,300.00 0.0030,300.00 100.00%

0100-1421-5848-0000 DPW - SITE PLAN DESIGN PHASE ONE 34,250.00 0.00 0.00 34,250.0034,250.00 0.00%

0100-1421-5860-0000 DPW - ROAD SURFACING 216,585.33 0.00 -94,357.09 122,228.24216,585.33 43.57%

0100-1421-5999-0000 DPW - ENCUMBRANCE 8,500.00 0.00 -6,047.34 2,452.668,500.00 71.15%

3105-1421-5800-0000 DPW DUMP TRUCK PURCHASE 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00120,000.00 0.00%

3107-1421-5800-0000 PARKING LOT PAVING PROJECT - EXPENSES 0.00 130,000.00 -130,000.00 0.00130,000.00 100.00%

Sum 1,049,152.33 250,000.00 -901,112.38 398,039.95DEPT. PUBLIC WORKS 1,299,152.33 70.50%

SNOW AND ICE

0100-1423-5130-0000 SNOW REMOVAL - OVERTIME 52,633.00 0.00 -44,068.09 8,564.9152,633.00 83.73%

0100-1423-5400-0000 SNOW REMOVAL - SALT & SAND 130,000.00 0.00 -122,808.19 7,191.81130,000.00 94.47%

0100-1423-5800-0000 SNOW REMOVAL - EQUIPMENT 6,050.00 0.00 -1,452.11 4,597.896,050.00 24.00%

Sum 188,683.00 0.00 -168,328.39 20,354.61SNOW AND ICE 188,683.00 89.21%

STREET LIGHTING

0100-1424-5200-0000 STREET LIGHTS ELECTRICITY 18,142.00 0.00 -18,141.36 0.6418,142.00 100.00%

Sum 18,142.00 0.00 -18,141.36 0.64STREET LIGHTING 18,142.00 100.00%

WASTE COLLECTIONS

0100-1443-5200-0000 WASTE COLLECTION CONTRACT 338,521.00 0.00 -296,979.32 41,541.68338,521.00 87.73%

Sum 338,521.00 0.00 -296,979.32 41,541.68WASTE COLLECTIONS 338,521.00 87.73%

WATER DEPARTMENT

6500-1450-5103-0000 WATER - COMPENSATION 182,127.00 0.00 -147,873.40 34,253.60182,127.00 81.19%

6500-1450-5200-0000 WATER - EXPENSES 772,495.00 0.00 -577,752.86 194,742.14772,495.00 74.79%

6500-1450-5601-0000 WATER - DEBT 95,901.00 0.00 -95,900.43 0.5795,901.00 100.00%

6500-1450-5804-0000 WATER - TANK ASNEBUMSKIT RD 105,672.00 0.00 -105,672.00 0.00105,672.00 100.00%
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6500-1450-5970-0000 WATER - TRANSFER TO G/F 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0015,000.00 100.00%

6500-1450-5999-0000 WATER - ENCUMBRANCES 82,627.78 0.00 -82,216.78 411.0082,627.78 99.50%

Sum 1,238,822.78 15,000.00 -1,024,415.47 229,407.31WATER DEPARTMENT 1,253,822.78 81.70%

CEMETERY DEPARTMENT

0100-1491-5101-0000 CEMETERY-SALARY 3,363.00 0.00 -1,121.00 2,242.003,363.00 33.33%

0100-1491-5102-0000 CEMETERY-COMPENSATION 5,094.00 0.00 -4,417.59 676.415,094.00 86.72%

0100-1491-5200-0000 CEMETERY DEPT PURCHASED SERVICES 1,650.00 0.00 -145.81 1,504.191,650.00 8.84%

0100-1491-5400-0000 CEMETERY DEPT SUPPLIES 2,500.00 0.00 -2,064.31 435.692,500.00 82.57%

0100-1491-5801-0000 CEMETERY - PAVEMENT OF ROADS 12,525.00 0.00 0.00 12,525.0012,525.00 0.00%

0100-1491-5802-0000 CEMETERY - HEADSTONE RESTORATION 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.0040,000.00 0.00%

Sum 65,132.00 0.00 -7,748.71 57,383.29CEMETERY DEPARTMENT 65,132.00 11.90%

BOARD OF HEALTH

0100-1510-5101-0000 BOARD OF HEALTH SALARIES 417.00 0.00 -417.00 0.00417.00 100.00%

0100-1510-5200-0000 BOARD OF HEALTH PURCHASED SERVICES 3,500.00 0.00 -3,471.00 29.003,500.00 99.17%

0100-1510-5400-0000 BOARD OF HEALTH SUPPLIES 188.00 0.00 0.00 188.00188.00 0.00%

Sum 4,105.00 0.00 -3,888.00 217.00BOARD OF HEALTH 4,105.00 94.71%

SANITATION ENGINEER

0100-1515-5102-0000 SANITATION ENGINEER COMPENSATION 12,634.00 0.00 -12,634.00 0.0012,634.00 100.00%

Sum 12,634.00 0.00 -12,634.00 0.00SANITATION ENGINEER 12,634.00 100.00%

INSPECTOR OF ANIMALS

0100-1519-5102-0000 INSPECTOR OF ANIMALS SALARY 2,060.00 0.00 -2,060.00 0.002,060.00 100.00%

Sum 2,060.00 0.00 -2,060.00 0.00INSPECTOR OF ANIMALS 2,060.00 100.00%

COUNCIL ON AGING

0100-1541-5102-0000 COUNCIL ON AGING DIRECTOR 26,768.00 0.00 -25,001.90 1,766.1026,768.00 93.40%

0100-1541-5103-0000 COUNCIL ON AGING VAN DRIVERS 20,978.00 0.00 -744.00 20,234.0020,978.00 3.55%
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0100-1541-5104-0000 COUNCIL ON AGING OUTREACH COOR. 6,582.00 0.00 -647.16 5,934.846,582.00 9.83%

0100-1541-5200-0000 COUNCIL ON AGING PURCH. SERVICES 5,700.00 0.00 -5,285.66 414.345,700.00 92.73%

0100-1541-5400-0000 COUNCIL ON AGING SUPPLIES 4,900.00 0.00 -4,530.35 369.654,900.00 92.46%

0100-1541-5700-0000 COA - OTHER EXPENSES 1,190.00 0.00 -915.00 275.001,190.00 76.89%

Sum 66,118.00 0.00 -37,124.07 28,993.93COUNCIL ON AGING 66,118.00 56.15%

VETERANS AGENT

0100-1543-5101-0000 VETERANS AGENT SALARY 1,082.00 0.00 -1,082.00 0.001,082.00 100.00%

0100-1543-5200-0000 VETERANS AID PURCHASED SERVICES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00100.00 0.00%

0100-1543-5700-0000 VETERANS AID BENEFITS 9,300.00 271.38 -9,571.38 0.009,571.38 100.00%

Sum 10,482.00 271.38 -10,653.38 100.00VETERANS AGENT 10,753.38 99.07%

LIBRARY

0100-1610-5102-0000 LIBRARY DIRECTOR SALARY 56,655.00 0.00 -53,354.75 3,300.2556,655.00 94.17%

0100-1610-5103-0000 LIBRARY COMPENSATION 41,917.00 0.00 -25,747.09 16,169.9141,917.00 61.42%

0100-1610-5104-0000 LIBRARY CHILDRENS LIBRARIAN 42,126.00 0.00 -40,059.00 2,067.0042,126.00 95.09%

0100-1610-5200-0000 LIBRARY PURCHASED SERVICES 13,487.00 0.00 -9,949.52 3,537.4813,487.00 73.77%

0100-1610-5400-0000 LIBRARY SUPPLIES 42,538.00 0.00 -37,112.91 5,425.0942,538.00 87.25%

Sum 196,723.00 0.00 -166,223.27 30,499.73LIBRARY 196,723.00 84.50%

RECREATION

0100-1630-5102-0000 RECREATION DIRECTOR SALARY 25,526.00 0.00 -24,544.00 982.0025,526.00 96.15%

0100-1630-5105-0000 RECREATION ADM. ASSISTANT 2,447.00 0.00 -2,352.75 94.252,447.00 96.15%

0100-1630-5200-0000 RECREATION PURCHASED SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 -3,422.06 1,577.945,000.00 68.44%

0100-1630-5400-0000 RECREATION SUPPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 -1,880.07 119.932,000.00 94.00%

Sum 34,973.00 0.00 -32,198.88 2,774.12RECREATION 34,973.00 92.07%

HISTORICAL COMMISSION

0100-1691-5200-0000 HISTORICAL COMM. PURCHASED SERVICES 350.00 0.00 -45.30 304.70350.00 12.94%
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0100-1691-5700-0000 HISTORICAL COMM. - OTHER EXPENSES 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.0050.00 0.00%

Sum 400.00 0.00 -45.30 354.70HISTORICAL COMMISSION 400.00 11.33%

DEBT - PRINCIPAL

0100-1710-5705-0000 PRINCIPAL -  SCHOOL WINDOWS 6,000.00 0.00 -6,000.00 0.006,000.00 100.00%

0100-1710-5709-0000 PRINCIPAL -  DPW DOORS & WINDOWS (BLDG R 2,200.00 0.00 -2,200.00 0.002,200.00 100.00%

0100-1710-5713-0000 PRINCIPAL -  PUBLIC SAFETY COMPLEX 366,800.00 0.00 -366,800.00 0.00366,800.00 100.00%

0100-1710-5714-0000 PRINCIPAL - PCS GREEN REPAIRS (STATE HOUS 67,000.00 0.00 -67,000.00 0.0067,000.00 100.00%

0100-1710-5715-0000 PRINCIPAL - FIRE BREATHING APPARATUSES (S 23,000.00 0.00 -23,000.00 0.0023,000.00 100.00%

0100-1710-5716-0000 PRINCIPAL - AMB & DUMP TRUCK (STATE NOTES 50,000.00 0.00 -50,000.00 0.0050,000.00 100.00%

0100-1710-5717-0000 PRINCIPAL - DPW BACKHOE 26,000.00 0.00 -26,000.00 0.0026,000.00 100.00%

0100-1710-5765-0000 PRINCIPAL - TITLE V BETTERMENT REPAYMENT 7,698.00 0.00 -7,549.25 148.757,698.00 98.07%

Sum 548,698.00 0.00 -548,549.25 148.75DEBT - PRINCIPAL 548,698.00 99.97%

INTEREST LONG TERM DEBT

0100-1751-5705-0000 INTEREST SCHOOL WINDOWS 1,545.00 0.00 -1,545.00 0.001,545.00 100.00%

0100-1751-5709-0000 INTEREST DPW DOORS & WINDOWS (BLDG REN 669.00 0.00 -668.26 0.74669.00 99.89%

0100-1751-5713-0000 INTEREST PUBLIC SAFETY COMPLEX 169,209.00 0.00 -169,208.00 1.00169,209.00 100.00%

0100-1751-5714-0000 INTEREST - PCS GREEN REPAIRS (STATE HOUS 4,884.00 0.00 -4,884.00 0.004,884.00 100.00%

0100-1751-5715-0000 INTEREST - FIRE BREATHING APPARATUSES (SC 851.00 0.00 -851.00 0.00851.00 100.00%

0100-1751-5716-0000 INTEREST - AMBULANCE & DUMP TRUCK(STATE 2,530.00 0.00 -2,530.00 0.002,530.00 100.00%

0100-1751-5717-0000 INTEREST - DPW BACKHOE 3,458.00 0.00 -3,458.00 0.003,458.00 100.00%

Sum 183,146.00 0.00 -183,144.26 1.74INTEREST LONG TERM DEBT 183,146.00 100.00%

DEBT - SHORT TERM INTEREST

0100-1752-5715-0000 SHORT TERM INTEREST 0.00 1,900.00 -1,900.00 0.001,900.00 100.00%

Sum 0.00 1,900.00 -1,900.00 0.00DEBT - SHORT TERM INTEREST 1,900.00 100.00%

STATE ASSESSMENTS
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0100-1820-5610-0000 RETIRED TEACHERS HEALTH INSURANCE 12,018.00 0.00 -11,083.00 935.0012,018.00 0.00%

0100-1820-5615-0000 AIR POLLUTION 1,380.00 0.00 -1,270.00 110.001,380.00 0.00%

0100-1820-5618-0000 REGISTRY- NON-RENEWAL 1,900.00 0.00 -1,753.00 147.001,900.00 0.00%

0100-1820-5620-0000 MBTA 32,635.00 0.00 -29,918.00 2,717.0032,635.00 0.00%

0100-1820-5663-0000 REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY 1,017.00 0.00 -937.00 80.001,017.00 0.00%

Sum 48,950.00 0.00 -44,961.00 3,989.00STATE ASSESSMENTS 48,950.00 0.00%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0100-1910-5206-0000 TOWN SHARE MEDICARE 53,000.00 0.00 -54,138.42 -1,138.4253,000.00 102.14%

0100-1910-5208-0000 HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS 769,105.42 0.00 -614,302.89 154,802.53769,105.42 80.09%

0100-1910-5209-0000 LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS 1,700.00 0.00 -1,076.76 623.241,700.00 63.34%

0100-1910-5211-0000 INSURANCE DEDUCTIONS FOR PREMIUMS 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.0010,000.00 0.00%

Sum 833,805.42 0.00 -669,518.07 164,287.35EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 833,805.42 80.49%

RETIREMENT ASSESSMENT

0100-1911-5200-0000 RETIREMENT ASSESSMENT 553,607.00 0.00 -553,607.00 0.00553,607.00 100.00%

Sum 553,607.00 0.00 -553,607.00 0.00RETIREMENT ASSESSMENT 553,607.00 100.00%

UNEMPLOYMENT

0100-1913-5200-0000 UNEMPLOYMENT 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.0015,000.00 0.00%

Sum 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00UNEMPLOYMENT 15,000.00 0.00%

CENTRAL PURCHASING

0100-1915-5812-0000 CENTRAL PURCHASING - HEAT OIL 49,400.00 0.00 -25,707.89 23,692.1149,400.00 52.04%

0100-1915-5813-0000 CENTRAL PURCHASING - POSTAGE 7,000.00 0.00 -6,894.29 105.717,000.00 98.49%

0100-1915-5814-0000 CENTRAL PURCHASING - TELEPHONE 15,500.00 0.00 -13,030.71 2,469.2915,500.00 84.07%

0100-1915-5815-0000 CENTRAL PURCHASING -  ELECTRICITY 72,890.00 0.00 -49,391.60 23,498.4072,890.00 67.76%

0100-1915-5816-0000 CENTRAL PURCHASING - DIESEL 42,000.00 0.00 -27,333.31 14,666.6942,000.00 65.08%

Sum 186,790.00 0.00 -122,357.80 64,432.20CENTRAL PURCHASING 186,790.00 65.51%
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15,907,588.68 265,000.00 -14,716,016.76Grand Total 1,456,571.9216,172,588.68
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